



629580

LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Senate	.	House
Comm: RCS	.	
11/17/2015	.	
	.	
	.	
	.	

The Committee on Banking and Insurance (Richter) recommended the following:

Senate Amendment (with directory and title amendments)

Delete lines 29 - 36
and insert:
insurers or one or more reinsurers that may provide reinsurance
under s. 624.610.

===== **D I R E C T O R Y C L A U S E A M E N D M E N T**=====

And the directory clause is amended as follows:

Delete lines 17 - 18



629580

11 and insert:
12 627.778, Florida Statutes, is amended to read:
13
14 ===== T I T L E A M E N D M E N T =====
15 And the title is amended as follows:
16 Delete lines 5 - 12
17 and insert:
18 to the entirety of its surplus; revising an exception
19 to the limit; providing an effective date.